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CARDAMOM AUCTION SALE AND PRICES FOR THE WEEK ENDING 17.01.2026 

STATE / 
CENTRE 
KERALA 

/TAMIL NADU 

    2025-2026 CROP SEASON  2024-2025 CROP SEASON 

  (THIS WEEK)  (LAST YEAR SAME WEEK) 

 AUCTIONEER DATE 

QTY. 
SOLD 

AVG.PRI
CE 

DATE 

QTY. 
SOLD 

AVG.PRIC
E 

  (KGS) (RS/KG) (KGS) (RS/KG) 

PUTTADY - E-
Auction 
Centre           

CGF 13.01.2026 30710 2433.50 13.01.2025 15255 3095.85 

HEADER - - - 17.01.2025 56807 3104.86 

IMCPC 14.01.2026 76647 2494.76 13.01.2025 60650 3131.10 

 SIFEX 16.01.2026 122876 2512.15 - - - 

CNS 17.01.2026 29098 2489.24 - - - 

SICOAP 17.01.2026 54864 2397.48 - - - 

BODINAYAKAN
UR - E-Auction 
Centre    

KCPMC 12.01.2026 102355 2517.24 - - - 

SSP 14.01.2026 108348 2446.75 17.01.2025 59070 3080.31 

CPMCS 16.01.2026 81278 2425.79 18.01.2025 61563 3073.36 

MAS - - - 16.01.2025 98671 3117.74 

SIGCL 13.01.2026 91434 2492.32 - - - 

RNS 12.01.2026 113039 2536.00 18.01.2025 43327 3045.35 

Total for the Week 810648 2483.28   395343 3097.00 

   

 Domestic Average Price of Different Spices in Major Market        

Centres 
 

Domestic Average Price of Black Pepper in different 
markets  

  

Date 
Cochin  Sirsi 

Garbled Un Garbled Whole 

12.01.2026 712 692         613.24 

13.01.2026 712 692 651.46 

14.01.2026 713 693 677.50 

15.01.2026 715 695 628.32 

16.01.2026 716 696 660.99 

17.01.2026 717 697 651.00 

18.01.2026  SUNDAY 

 
 



Wholesale Price of Different Spices in Major Market Centres in India   for 
the Week Ending  17.01.2026 

SPICES Market Centre Grade Details 

This Week  (Price in 
Rs./Kg) 

Last Year Same 
Week (Price in 
Rs./Kg) 

Min. Max. Min. Max. 

CARDAMOM 
(SMALL) 

Puttady and 
Bodinayakanur 

AGEB 3063 3073 3634 3644 

AGB 2863 2873 3424 3434 

AGS 2673 2683 3214 3224 

AGS1 2474 2484 3097 3107 

POPPY SEED Chennai YELLOW 1450 1600 1350 1550 

CLOVES 

Chennai               900 950 860 900 

Cochin   800 815 790 815 

Delhi NAGERCOIL 750 770 800 840 

NUTMEG Cochin 

WITH SHELL 320 320 250 310 

WITH OUT SHELL 625 645 630 660 

MACE Cochin RED BEST                                                1400 1500 1150 1200 

CASSIA Chennai   280 300 270 290 

SAFFRON New Delhi KASHMIRI 270000 280000 180000 190000 

CARDAMOM 
(LARGE) 

Gangtok 

BADADANA 1625 1625 1700 1700 

CHOTADANA 1500 1500 1550 1550 

Delhi KANCHICUT 1670 1680 1810 1820 

Siliguri 

BADADANA WITH TAIL 1925 1925 1850 1850 

BADADANA WITHOUT 
TAIL 2012 2012 1950 1950 

CHOTADANA 1612 1612 1725 1725 

CHILLI 

Chennai RAMNAD NEW A/C 170 190 185 195 

Guntur 

COLD STORAGE 110             193 78 149 

NON COLD STORAGE             115             190 74 154 

GINGER Chennai MERUTH             340 390 300 350 

TURMERIC 

Chennai 

ERODE 120 130 160 170 

SALEM 140 160 160 165 

Nizamabad FINGER 107 160 91 132 

CORIANDER 

Chennai 

DELUXE 120 125 110 120 

RAJASTHAN GREEN 110 115 100 110 

Ramganj                 69             100                                                       63 89 

CUMIN 

Chennai 

No.1 310 330 300 350 

ORDINARY 280 300 270 300 

Jodhpur   202 225 182 221 

Delhi   228 232 245 248 

Unjha   181 287 190 236 

FENNEL Chennai   80 150 95 150 

FENUGREEK Chennai   160 270 70 95 

MUSTARD Chennai BIG 110 120 90 110 



SEED SMALL 100 110 75 95 

AJWANSEED 
(BISHOP WEED) Chennai   190 280 180 240 

POMEGRANATE 
SEED New Delhi   430 440 380 390 

GARLIC Chennai MEDIUM 100 120 210 230 

TAMARIND Chennai NEW 130 150 110 120 

1) IPSTA, Cochin 

2) Erode Market Committee 

3) Vyapar Kerari, New Delhi 

4) Mathrubhumi/Manorama Daily 

5) Regional Offices of the Board 

6)The Madras Chilli Merchant's Association, Chennai 

7) The Madras Kirana Merchant's Association, Chennai 

8) APMC Nizamabad/ APMC Ramganjmandi/ APMC Jodhpur/ APMC Unjha/ APMC Sirsi / AgmarkNet 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


